Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

//. RLUU103204999	
364/6 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THE BOEING COMPANY	Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED STATES
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Internal Address: OF AMERICA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	OFFICE OF COUNSEL
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET
Execution Date(s) 11/11/05	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ARLINGTON
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:VA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 22203-1995
✓ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/163,834	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: CAROL PETROSKY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	Authorized to be charged by credit card
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:ARLINGTON	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22203-1995	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:_ 703-696-4008	Expiration Date <u>CUSTOMER NUMER</u>
Fax Number: 703-696-6909	b. Deposit Account Number <u>26852</u>
Email Address: PETROSC@ONR,NAVY.MIL	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Fall Of Atm. A	
Signature Signature	03/21/06 Date
	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450





TO: Office of Naval Research Ballston Tower One 800 North Quincy Street Arlington, VA 22217-5660

Attn: Mr. Tom McDonnell, ONR 00CC

1. Contractor is:

2. Contractor Outside attorney is:

The Boeing Company P.O. Box 2515 2201 Seal Beach Boulevard Seal Beach, CA 90740-1515 Felix L. Fischer Attorney at Law 1607 Mission Drive, Suite 204 Solvang, California 93463

- 3. The invention identified below is a "Subject Invention" under the following Patent Rights Clause and Contract Number:
 - Contract Clause: 52.227-12
- 4. Solicitation Number

Contract Number

N/A

N00014-04-C-0182

5. Invention Information:

Boeing Docket No. 05-0346

Title of Invention: Flexible Hand Held MR Scanning Array for

Cracks/Flaws

Inventor(s): Perry, George A., and Rempt, Raymond D.

Serial No.: 11/163,834 Filed: 01-Nov-2005

Page 1 of 2

6. The Contractor hereby confirms the Government's irrevocable, nonexclusive, non-transferable, paid up license to practice or have practiced the invention, for which retention of title has been elected, throughout the world by or on behalf of the Government of the United States (including any Government agency). FAR 27.302(c), 52.227.11(f), 52.227.12(f) and 52.227.13(c)(1)(i), including an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of all patent applications filed thereon.

7.

John R. Rafter

Patent Portfolio Manager

Intellectual Property Business

Tel: (949) 790-1370

Boeing Management Company 15460 Laguna Canyon Road

RECORDED: 03/24/2006

MC: 1650-7003 Irvine, CA 92618

Enclosure: Copy of application as filed

JRR:rarg